Terms of Use of Tulare County Redistricting 2021 Website

• Site Information and General Disclaimer

This site is owned, operated, and maintained by the County of Tulare (County) and was created to provide information to the public. Your use of this site and the information on this site is subject to the following terms and conditions. If you do not agree to these terms and conditions, please do not use this site. The County reserves the right to modify these terms and conditions without notice. The County makes no representations or warranties regarding the accuracy, reliability, or completeness of the material on this site. To the extent permissible by law, the County disclaims all warranties, express or implied, including, but not limited to, implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

• Links to Other Sites

For your convenience, the County has provided links to other Internet sites. However, unless otherwise stated or apparent, the County does not control or endorse these sites and is not responsible for the content of any linked site.

• Restrictions of Liability

Everything provided to you on this site is "AS IS" without warranties of any kind, either express or implied. The County shall not be liable for damages of any kind, including without limitation, special, punitive, incidental, indirect, or consequential damages, arising out of your access to, or inability to access, this site or any redistricting software provided through this site, or your use of, or reliance upon, this site, translations of this site, or the content hereof whether or not the County has been advised of the possibility of such damages, and on any theory of liability. In addition, the County is under no obligation to update this site or its content and shall not be liable for failure to update such information. The County is not liable in any way for use of links to other sites.

• Governing Law and Jurisdiction

These terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without giving effect to its conflicts of law principles. By using this site, you agree that exclusive venue for litigation arising from, pertaining to or relating in any way to this site, whether brought in state or federal court, will be Tulare County, California, and you agree to submit to the jurisdiction of such courts. If any clause or provision set forth in these terms is determined to be illegal, invalid or unenforceable under present or future law, then it shall be severable without affecting the enforceability of all remaining clauses or provisions.

• Security and Privacy Policy

The County is committed to provide quality and timely information and delivery of services to the public while conducting business and operations in an open, transparent manner. Click this <u>link</u> to view the County's complete **Security and Privacy Policy**.

• County Web Accessibility Policy

The County is committed to providing employees and the public, including individuals with disabilities, access to webbased information and services, either directly through the web or through alternative formats. Click this <u>link</u> to view the County's complete **Web Accessibility Policy**.

With the above terms of use in mind, pursuant to the California Public Records Act you may download, copy and use the maps and other information/data available on this site for any lawful purpose without any additional permissions of the County.